

NO. 45273-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

In re the Marriage of:

JESSICA EMILY MATTSON (F/K/A STALKER)
Respondent

vs.

NICHOLAS DAVID STALKER
Appellant

FILED
FEB 27 11 10 AM '11
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION TWO
TACOMA, WA

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable Brian Tollefson, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Kevin G. Rundle,
Attorney for Respondent
405 Broadway
Tacoma, WA 98402
253-272-4181 (Phone)
253-272-1415 (Fax)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. Statement of the Issues.....1

B. Statement of Facts.....1

C. Argument.....2

I. The Standard of Review is Abuse of Discretion2

II. The Evidence Introduced at Trial Supports the Lower Court’s Ruling on a Minor Modification of a Parenting Plan3

III. Attorney’s Fees5

D. Conclusion.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

In re Marriage of Kattare, 175 Wn.2d. 23, 283 P.3d 546 (2012).....2

In re Marriage of Pape, 139 Wn.2d 694, 989 P.2d 1120 (1999).....4

Tiffany Family Trust Corp. v. City of Kent, 155 Wn.2d 225, 119 P.3d 325 (2005).....6

RULES, STATUTES, & OTHER AUTHORITIES

RCW 26.09.260(5)(a)(b)3

RAP 18.95

RAP 18.1.....6
